## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13368/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in WPS No. 8375/2018 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DR. DEEPAK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106204/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106967/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Husain, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

For Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)