SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13368/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in WPS No. 8375/2018 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. DEEPAK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106204/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106967/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13558/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107912/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sourav Roy, Dy. AG for State

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv. Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv. Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv. Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Patne, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv. Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 30.09.2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)